NOTICE OF MEASURE TO BE VOTED ON; NOTICE OF LAST DAY TO FILE ARGUMENTS; NOTICE OF LAST DAY TO FILE REBUTTAL ARGUMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following measure is to be voted on by qualified voters residing within Rialto Unified School District at the Statewide General Election to be held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022.

Measure "_"

RIALTO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CLASSROOM UPGRADE/HEALTH/SAFETY MEASURE: To upgrade school fire/security/safety systems, science, engineering, math, arts, vocational classrooms; replace drinking water pipes, gas lines, leaky roofs, portable classrooms, electrical wiring; remove asbestos, lead paint, mold, shall Rialto Unified School District's measure authorizing \$340,000,000 in bonds at legal rates, levying 6¢ per \$100 of assessed valuation raising on average \$16,314,271 annually while bonds are outstanding, be adopted, requiring independent audits/oversight, and all funds for local schools?

BONDS YES BONDS NO

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that this measure will pass only if approved by 55% of the district's registered voters who vote in this election.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that noon on August 22, 2022 is the last day and hour that arguments for or against the measure may be filed by mail, email, fax or in person with the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters. Arguments shall not exceed 300 words in length and shall be accompanied by the statement set forth in Section 9600 of the Elections Code. Additional information regarding the submission of arguments may be obtained from the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that 5 p.m. on August 26, 2022, is the last day and hour that rebuttals to the arguments for or against the measure may be filed by mail, email, fax or in person with the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters. Rebuttals shall not exceed 250 words in length and shall be accompanied by the statement set forth in Section 9600 of the Elections Code. Additional information regarding the submission of rebuttals may be obtained from the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters.

Contact the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters by phone at (909) 387-8300, email at Communications@rov.sbcounty.gov, or in person at 777 E. Rialto Avenue, San Bernardino, CA 92415.

Si usted necesita una copia en español de este aviso, por favor contacte a la oficina del Registro de Votantes al (909) 387-8300.

Date: August 11, 2022

Michael Jimenez, Interim Registrar of Voters San Bernardino County